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WMV9 45 Mbps

BLAVI ABEEH divx X

EMmRE SRR OER

b B2

PCM. DvX 311, &&S
AC-3. DivX 4.x,  10Mbps
DTS core.  DivX 5.x,

MP3. DivX 6.x

WMA.

DD+

B MP4 HERRHY .mp4 3 .m4v X

MR SRR OER

fagE fmgE
AC-3. MPEG 1. 40 Mbps
MPEG. MPEG 2
MP3,
AAC.
HE-AAC.
DD+
MPEG4  38.4 Mbps
ASP
H.264/ 25 Mbps
AVC Bk
HiP@5.1




MOV &2ty .mov X#F

MKV ZEEHHY .m2ts X

B IR R MR m AR IEE it IR m AR NIERE
1 ge Foge 7 ge 1nge
AC-3. MPEG 1. 40 Mbps PCM. MPEG 1. 40 Mbps
MPEG. MPEG 2 AC-3. MPEG 2
MP3., DTS core,
AAC., MPEG.
HE-AAC MP3,
MPEG 4 38.4 Mbps WMA,
ASP AAC,
H.264/ 25 Mbps HE-AAC,
AVC &ik DD+
HiP@5.1 MPEG4 384 Mbps
ASP
LMKV AEZRK .mkv X4 H264/ 25 Mbps
EOGE  RR  [RE st
E 1mee '
PCM. DivX Plus 30 Mbps WIVD 4 Mbps
AC-3, HD EL PS AAEEM .mpg M .mpeg X1
DTS core,
MPEG. BHURE  OGURR  (LEE
MP3. fage Fage
WMA., PCM. MPEG 1. 40 Mbps
AAC., DTS core.  MPEG 2
HE-AAC. MPEG.
DD+ MP3
FLAC N i
MPEG 1. 40 Mbps 3GP &BERTHY 3gp it
MPEG 2 =1 2 4 7 3R SR
MPEG 4 384 Mbps ﬁzgiﬁﬁﬁ %‘/j}:i)ﬁﬁ {1 EER
ASP AR AR
H.264/ 25 Mbps ﬁﬁg’ HE- KSPFEG 4 384 Mbps
AVC Bk =
) H.264/ BA 25
\lj\l/Fr}@\)/Sé1 45 Mb AVC E3% - Mbps
ps HiP@5.1
e

. ESHIR: PAL/NTSC

. HDMI &t 480i/576i,
480p/576p. 720p. 1080i. 1080p.
1080p/24Hz
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B B

Bt 05Vp-p (75 BU) .
o [EFEBLY
HDMI #hiH .
o MP3: 32 Fik. 44.1 Filk.

48 Fik .
« WMA: 441 Tk, 48 Fik
[&] 7€ Eb A -

« MP3: 112 kbps - 320 kpbs
« WMA: 48 kpbs - 192 kpbs

Wi-Fi

XFF TG
IEEE802.11 blg/n (2.4 GHz)

USB

#AM: @i USB (20)
o KBIEF: USB BETFHEZE
. XHR4S: FAT16. FAT32

USB #M: 5k =, 500 %
xR (BEAER) -
ATREF BIMERIR.
ITRE

AMEBIR: 29 220-240 {X,
50 % - 60 #fzZ

m#E: MR
FIEA TR <05 R
R (Ex@xR) :
310 x 39.5 x 217.7 (ZK)
AE 112 TR

BRIEBENEE

« 0°CE 45°C, 5% = 90% R, &
BEMSIR,

FRRENEE

« -40°C & 70°C, 5% %= 95%

B4

RS ANER M
- RPFM

14 ZH-CN

BRER (ZRE) -

AIGalnN (BD). AlGalnP (DVD/CD)
B 398 4UKE 413 4ok (BD).
645 K% 664 4K (DVD).

770 4K = 800 493K (CD)
HEME: 17 BR (BD).

019 ZE (DVD). 025 £k (CD)



6 HFEFPSRFNLL
Bk

B-

« BRINRMEBRINE, B2HAFmE
E B S 4

- RV HEREMER AT, FHR
FTA IR EHE S8R TS,

EEERE R e, RER 7317
(#hx92) , BIAEBEMAIER, 3

EE/F 10 *’/"%EFFQ PE.

@ HDMI EE”CHM;%BNTLJE&

Iﬂihﬁﬁ’]%&ﬁﬁ&um WAl gE To & i
EEF AN S

KEBETERRS BRI,
. ERAEESMBESEENIM,
WRBENIFE BN,

A\ EG

QE%QEETI& P N AERALEY

NRFBREOBRE, D0ZHEBTEE
AFE AL

IR ARERAEDE SR, BHEIF
KRS 2 BT EIA T F UL KZD%T}}L 1 =)
&, BTE www.philips.com/support JH
EIEMEEIR AL IRIF SR

WRAES Philips BA 5, 1R EIZEERH
AR SMFI S, BSHFSS AR
BB B EEE), BRELGMESES:
i)

515

ERE

ARIERA L IR T RAE A
KA BRI T Lo s, AR
BEimE,

5| H

B,
FaREM 2 IR EE A AR FALA IE
R AKIR,

£/ HDMI e TEE.

ik HDMI BEDR B RIE, MRBH
b, R HDMI 84178 4,

-
3Z

=
BT E .
BIRE BTN BLE R E BN B
i AHEFLo
HREM IR EE A AN BALH IE
ki AKIR.
HEREINRE (REZRBIIMER) B
F-%%&t*ﬁ’ .
WIREK T PR EEETHEEM
Z J\Tﬁﬂ
B HMBE SR B R Z B0 & 5700
AR,

HDMI EELFEE.,
REENRETTE HDCP a3
HAGEE DVI, WAERRETER 2
HDMI &L e =&,

REETE YA E’Jﬁﬁﬂ“ﬁﬁﬁ
#%4F [HDMI E41] = [BF @ﬁ\] X
B [1_L/)|l,] E—JL B BB
PEEFREERWHE. BURLE
[1_Lu|b]

B

,Hﬁ}iilizﬁ
/ﬁ /I:l tﬂ
MR ED EHINE,
RPN FF LR, 55
7 AT
TR E AL DVD 3 BD X
ﬁﬁﬁgo
T DVDERW 3 DVD+£R, R
RIEBELEE.
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THERE L DivX M.
R DivX X {2 ST,
BRI REB L,

TEEEHER DiVX &,
WRTFEXFS DivX St
GE=S
BRFEFEERBRNZFN
TE%Z (srt. sub. txt. .ssa 3
Ssmi)

9E,£1§EHYELT§% USB F#IREHNE.
%g USB FfiF iR s m A8 s S HEIK
l

. BERAIENNR USB TPhE188 L
MRS

T USB 88 (#EARELE) . AlaE

FRINZBIR,

BMLEETR “No entry”

(FHWA) = “x" FH.
TEHITIRIE,

EasyLlnk Thee e,
PR AFERALERR R T Philips mhi#
&) EasyLink BT B4THT T Easylink
w (1R ERENE
&/DVD R > “f2F Philips
EasyLink” )

%zilﬁllﬂ BD-Live Ih&g
Eﬁﬁ%ﬂi?ﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁ JTM%
(B2 “FEAEMEXE/DVD
B > REMLT )
1%%1%75527“%?’&

(152R ﬁﬁﬁf’ﬁﬁ'}”’ﬁ‘ﬁﬁ‘ﬁﬁ/D\/D
B > "REMSG” ) .
TIRIE Y e £ 3% BD-Live W88
/ﬁﬁ?rﬁﬁ S| (B2 "Mk
B > "SRt (BD-Live £
M OBBREM.) ) .

16 ZH-CN

B

&EKJ%%M%ﬁ%E
m%ﬁE%E&TH%

(B2 “FEREMENXE/DVD
AL > REMLE ) .

. m%ﬁn&Tﬂ%§§
(152 ﬁ%“%wtt*END
B > "RBEML” )

. %ﬁ%ﬁ@%K%HﬁF\Dﬁﬁi
MM E At Wi-Fi 18289 T4,

. W%%%ﬂ%lﬁTE% B
LTHEELNE (BE2R FEREM
Zt?*ﬁND%Wﬂ > B

EEH%%%&IW
m%ﬁﬁ%&&?ﬂ%

(152 ﬁ%”mwtt*END
B > RBEMEL” )

. 1%%1%7‘5%7“%?%

(B2 ﬁ%*%wtﬁﬂﬁwD
BB > REMLE ) .

« RERH=EER (F2AKHR08
FPFA) .
EH?GWHE%I1’EJ$fi§P=

BRESRENZERNBE. ZHEREK
METHEEMEE, BERLTLEH
SR FM.

- HEEERTEHSASEEIKN
EE

3D W

%TJ3D&%
ﬁ%aﬂﬁBD%&

e @%WMW%%ﬂ/
DVD #pAL" > "B 3D M
M) .

o THRUFIBEBHRAONEIRORE TEY
3D,

o FRBMERT 3D A HDMI, HE
BMILEN 3D B (B2 HENH
BFRFM) .

. TR 3D BERY (B2RENNH
FEM)



Miracast

ToiEBIS Miracast IBERAERIEL

T*L‘/Fﬁ
iR Miracast JRIREE B H
Miracast (E2RIRIEEAF
FH) .

WRAERYLE B

Miracast (152 [R “FREXLE/
DVD #BAL" > “@id Miracast %
BZEAERNE" )

23R Miracast & KM BN XK
B EREARNE, MiZ s FiEE
[ZE] > [M4] > [Miracast AE]
> [#X] > [B3] AEEHHT
Miracast 1% (1525 “FREY X
£#/DVD &AL > “3@id Miracast
ERSIMAANE" )

« TR Miracast JRIRBENITHINE
FERAL 1T Miracast {??mﬁ']ﬂﬁ"fi?—r
BREBNAM (152 RRIEEA
FH .

ZH-CN 17

18 4 Fh 32



Blu-ray

3_/D ™

"Blu-ray 3D ™" and "Blu-ray 3D ™ " logo are
trademarks of Blu-ray Disc Association.

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

HDMI, and HDMI logo and High-Definition
Multimedia Interface are trademarks or
registered trademarks of HDMI licensing LLC
in the United States and other countries.

e

CERTIFIED

The Wi-Fi CERTIFIED Logo is a certification
mark of the Wi-Fi Alliance.

OQJpoLBy

TRUEIT®
DIGITAL PLUS

Manufactured under license from Dolby
Laboratories. Dolby and the double-D symbol
are trademarks of Dolby Laboratories.

DIVX*
HD

ABOUT DIVXVIDEO: DivX® is a digital video
format created by DivX, LLC, a subsidiary

of Rovi Corporation. This is an official DivX
Certified® device that plays DivX video.Visit
divx.com for more information and software
tools to convert your files into DivX videos.
ABOUT DIVXVIDEO-ON-DEMAND:This
DivX Certified® device must be registered

in order to play purchased DivXVideo-on-
Demand (VOD) movies.To obtain your
registration code, locate the DivXVOD
section in your device setup menu. Go to vod.
divx.com for more information on how to
complete your registration.

DivX Certified® to play DivX® and DivX Plus®
HD (H.264/MKV) video up to 1080p HD
including premium content.

18

DivX® DivX Certified®, DivX Plus® HD
and associated logos are trademarks of Rovi
Corporation or its subsidiaries and are used
under license.

Sdts

2.0+Digital Out

For DTS patents,see http://patents.dts.com.
Manufactured under license from DTS
Licensing Limited. DTS, the Symbol, & DTS
and the Symbol together are registered
trademarks, and DTS 2.0+Digital Out is a
trademark of DTS, Inc. © DTS, Inc. ALL Rights
Reserved.

q
BD) jve

BONUSVIEW™
‘BD LIVE ™" and 'BONUSVIEW ™ ' are
trademarks of Blu-ray Disc Association.

VIDEO'

'DVD Video' is a trademark of DVD Format/
Logo Licensing Corporation.

s,
—_—

Java

POWERED

Oracle and Java are registered trademarks of
Oracle and/or its affiliates. Other names may
be trademarks of their respective owners.
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Names and Contents of Hazardous Substances

BEWR
Hazardous Substance
BB h x ] ANEE ZERE | ZR-ER

Name of the parts (Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr (V1) (PBB) (PBDE)
Housing o o o o o o
SR
DVD loader
DVD & X O O O O O
PWBs
B AR ~ © © © © ©
Accessories (Remote
control & cables)
i (EEE X © © © © ©

IR, K%ﬁi)
Batteries in Remote
Control (ZnC) X @) @) O @) @)
BFEEREM

RFAZHEYE S)/T 11364 BIHLE dmitl.

The table is formulated according to S)/T 11364.

O: RNZABEVFEZEHEMEDRM BTN S EHE GB/T 26572 MEMREZFIAT,

O: Indicates that this hazardous substance contained in all of the homogeneous materials
for this part is below the limit requirement in GB/T 26572.

Xt RRZBEEVRELEUSBHNE SRR EEE GB/T 26572 IENREZX,
X Indicates that this hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous
materials used for this part is above the limit requirement in GB/T 26572.

dﬂ‘ﬁﬁﬁﬁ,ﬂﬁﬁﬁ Environmental Protection Use Period

BARRIEER (+5) . BFESFRmTHASYRELRERNZE T2 R EINE R,
AP RS TR R ER SRR EA S, M ER SR H SR,

This logo refers to the period (10 years) during which the hazardous substances in electronic
and electrical products will not leak or mutate so that the use of these [substances] will not
result in any severe environmental pollution, any bodily injury or damage to any assets.




Language Code
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Abkhazian 6566
Afar 6565
Afrikaans 6570
Ambharic 6577
Arabic 6582
Armenian 7289
Assamese 6583
Avestan 6569
Aymara 6589
Azerhaijani 6590
Bahasa Melayu 7783
Bashkir 6665
Belarusian 6669
Bengali 6678
Bihari 6672
Bislama 6673
Bokmal, Norwegian 7866
Bosanski 6683
Brezhoneg 6682
Bulgarian 6671
Burmese 7789
Castellano, Espaiiol 6983
Catalan 6765
Chamorro 6772
Chechen 6769
Chewa; Chichewa; Nyanja 7889
3 9072
Chuang; Zhuang 9065
Church Slavic; Slavonic 6785
Chuvash 6786
Corsican 6779
Cesky 6783
Dansk 6865
Deutsch 6869
Dzongkha 6890
English 6978
Esperanto 6979
Estonian 6984
Euskara 6985
EMnvika 6976
Faroese 7079
Francais 7082
Frysk 7089
Fijian 7074
Gaelic; Scottish Gaelic 7168
Gallegan 7176
Georgian 7565
Gikuyu; Kikuyu 7573
Guarani 7178
Gujarati 7185
Hausa 7265
Herero 7290
Hindi 7273
Hiri Motu 7279
Hrwatski 6779
Ido 7379
Interlingua (International)7365
Interlingue 7365
Inuktitut 7385

Inupiaq

Irish

islenska

Italiano

Ivrit

Japanese
Javanese
Kalaallisut
Kannada
Kashmiri

Kazakh
Kernewek
Khmer
Kinyarwanda
Kirghiz

Komi

Korean
Kuanyama; Kwanyama
Kurdish

Lao

Latina

Latvian
Letzeburgesch;
Limburgan; Limburger
Lingala
Lithuanian
Luxembourgish;
Macedonian
Malagasy

Magyar
Malayalam
Maltese

Manx

Maori

Marathi
Marshallese
Moldavian
Mongolian

Nauru

Navaho; Navajo
Ndebele, North
Ndebele, South
Ndonga
Nederlands
Nepali

Norsk

Northern Sami
North Ndebele
Norwegian Nynorsk;
Occitan; Provencal
Old Bulgarian; Old Slavonic
Oriya

Oromo
Ossetian; Ossetic
Pali

Panjabi

Persian

Polski

Portugués

7375
7165
7383
7384
7269
7465
7486
7576
7578
7583
7575
7587
7577
8287
7589
7586
7579
7574
7585
7679
7665
7686
7666
7673
7678
7684
7666
7775
7771
7285
7776
7784
7186
7773
7782
7772
7779
7778
7865
7886
7868
7882
7871
7876
7869
7879
8369
7868
7878
7967
6785
7982
7977
7983
8073
8065
7065
8076
8084

Pushto
Russian
Quechua
Raeto-Romance
Romanian
Rundi
Samoan
Sango
Sanskrit
Sardinian
Serbian
Shona
Shqip
Sindhi
Sinhalese
Slovensky
Slovenian
Somali
Sotho; Southern
South Ndebele
Sundanese
Suomi
Swabhili
Swati
Svenska
Tagalog
Tahitian
Tajik
Tamil
Tatar
Telugu
Thai
Tibetan
Tigrinya
Tonga (Tonga Islands)
Tsonga
Tswana
Tirkee
Turkmen
Twi
Uighur
Ukrainian
Urdu
Uzbek
Vietnamese
Volapuk
Walloon
Welsh
Wolof
Xhosa
Yiddish
Yoruba
Zulu

8083
8285
8185
8277
8279
8278
8377
8371
8365
8367
8382
8378
8381
8368
8373
8373
8376
8379
8384
7882
8385
7073
8387
8383
8386
8476
8489
8471
8465
8484
8469
8472
6679
8473
8479
8483
8478
8482
8475
8487
8571
8575
8582
8590
8673
8679
8765
6789
8779
8872
8973
8979
9085
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